savings. The accuracy of the ex-ante calculation is function of the distance between the
static approach taken and how market trends will actually evolve. It can be considered
that both TREMOVE and ex-ante approaches provide respectively a lower and an upper
boundary of the cost effectiveness of the legislation.

EN 36   EN

The output of the [supporting study] can be further exploited to provide useful insights
on cost-effectiveness. A sensitivity analysis presented in Table 3 has been performed on
two key parameters:

(1) Autonomous weight increase (a.w.i.). The central calculation is based on 0.82%
annual increase. Two additional sets of value are provided for respectively 0%
and 1.5% a.w.i.

(2) Fuel price. The central estimates are based on an average fuel price before tax of
respectively 0.50 and 0.40 for petrol and diesel, based on average prices in the
period 2006-2007. A modulation of +/- 30% has been performed.

Table 3 – Sensitivity analysis on ex-ante Cost-effectiveness of the three options, based on
alternative autonomous weight increases and fuel prices (source Supporting study)

Alternative Autonomous weight
increase Alternative fuel price

 Cost effectiveness in €/t CO2

0.00% 1.50% -30% +30%

Option 1 Uniform target per manufacturer with
trading

19.6 70.4 82.8 8.4

40% slope – Footprint 14.3 64.2 77.1 2.5

80% slope – Footprint 11.1 60.8 73.8 -1.0

40% slope – Mass 13.3 63.2 76.0 1.4
Option 2

80% slope - Mass 9.6 59.2 72.1 -2.6

Option 3 Percentage reduction per
manufacturer

8.4 59.2 71.5 -3.0

Clearly, the way in which the target is delivered, and in particular the burden sharing
amongst car manufacturers, will also influence the economic impacts, at least at the level
of the automotive industry. Because of the potential distributional effects of different
regulatory approaches, one of the specific objectives of the Commission (see section 3.1)
is to ensure “competitively neutral targets” that are “equitable to the diversity of
European automobile manufacturers and avoid any unjustified distortion of competition
between automobile manufacturers”.

Against this background, a thorough analysis has been carried out on the impacts at